
NVTA Funding Program Project Status
Summary Report

Total Revenue Allocated $2,491,195,952
Total Amount Reimbursed $513,482,158
Total Number of Individual Projects 106
SPAs 142

Currently Active 67
Completed 44

   Not Yet Executed 31

Project Title (program year) % Reimbursed

Crystal City Streets (FY2017) 17.1%

Route 28 Widening: Prince William County Line to Route 29 (FY2015-16, FY2017, 
FY2018-23)

FY2015-16: 81%
FY2017: 0.0%

FY2018-23: 0.0%
Route 1 Widening - Mount Vernon Memorial Highway to Napper Road (FY2015-16, 
FY2018-23)

FY2015-16: 100.0%

Northstar Boulevard - Shreveport Drive to Tall Cedars Parkway (FY2018-23) 6.5%

Route 1 Widening From Featherstone Road to Mary's Way (FY2014, FY2015-16, 
FY2017)

FY2014: 100.0%
FY2015-16: 79.0%

FY2017: 36.2%
Construct Route 28 Corridor Roadway Improvements (Manassas Bypass) (FY2015-
16, FY2018-23)

FY2015-16: 71.7%
FY2018-23: 0%

Alexandria ITS Projects (FY2018-23) 48.9%

Route 28 Widening: Godwin Drive to the Southern City Limits (FY2015-16) 19.1%

Slaters Lane Rail Crossover (FY2015-16) 100.0%

Western Bus Maintenance & Storage Facility (FY2015-16) 100.0%
PRTC

All construction punch-list items are completed, and the NVTA SPA is closed out.

RFP publication is delayed, now anticipated to be released by end of 2020. A public information meeting was requested by Fairfax County 
and is tentatively scheduled for December 7, 2020.

VRE
NVTA SPA is closed-out.

City of Manassas
Due to issues in bidding process, project will be rebid.

City of Alexandria
All NVTA-funded tasks are completed.

Contractor submitted 60% Design Plans on October 12, 2020. Both plan sets are under review by VDOT and Fairfax County.

Loudoun County
Phase I: Final contract award was approved by County Board on November 17, 2020. Phase II: Dominion has completed their relocation. 
Verizon underground relocation has begun.

Prince William County
Notice to proceed for construction issued October 2020. Roadway construction phase has started.

In October 2020, FHWA issued a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) in the NEPA environmental review process for this project. 
ROW phase will start for total parcel acquisition.

Arlington County
12th St. plans - traffic study is completed, 90% Design Plans were submitted on November 17, 2020.

Fairfax County

As of December 1, 2020.
NVTA's Regional Fund Program FY2014 - FY2025 Upcoming Public Information Meeting(s):

NOTE: For latest information on project events, please refer to the "Events and Meetings" section on our home page - 
https://thenovaauthority.org/
For full status information, please check NVTA web page on regional fund projects - https://thenovaauthority.org/funded-projects/

Substantive Status Updates (during September - November 2020)**
Updated Status

**Substantive changes: SPA appendices A/B, Project administration, Start/completion of phases, Groundbreaking/ribbon-cutting ceremonies, Public information meetings, Major engineering progress. 


	Table 1

