
NVTA Funding Program Project Status
Summary Report

Total Revenue Allocated $2,491,195,952
Total Amount Reimbursed $565,642,530
Total Number of Individual Projects 106
SPAs 142

Currently Active 62
Completed 49

   Not Yet Executed 31

Project Title (program year) % Reimbursed

Boundary Channel Drive Interchange (FY2014) 50.7%
Columbia Pike Multimodal Street Improvements - East (FY2015-16) 10.0%
ART Operations and Maintenance Facilities (FY2018-23) 0.7%
Pentagon City Multimodal Connections and Transitway Extension (FY2018-23) 0.0%
Crystal City Metrorail Station East Entrance and Intermodal Connections (FY2018-
23)

13.0%

Crystal City Streets (FY2017) 17.1%

Route 1 Widening - Mount Vernon Memorial Highway to Napper Road (FY2015-16, 
FY2018-23, FY2020-25)

FY2015-16: 100.0%
FY2018-23: 0.0%

Frontier Drive Extension & Interchange Improvements (FY2015-16, FY2018-23) FY2015-16: 100.0%
FY2018-23: 0.0%

Route 28 Widening: Prince William County Line to Route 29 (FY2015-16, FY2017, 
FY2018-23)

FY2015-16: 85.0%
FY2017: 0.0%

FY2018-23: 0.0%

Dulles West Boulevard Widening: Loudoun County Parkway to Northstar Boulevard 
(FY2018-23)

0.0%

Prentice Drive Extension: Lockridge Road (Route 789) to Shellhorn Road (Route 
643) (FY2018-23)

5.5%

Northstar Boulevard - Shreveport Drive to Tall Cedars Parkway (FY2018-23) 6.5%

Summit School Rd Extension and Telegraph Rd Widening (FY2018-23) 15.2%

Construct Interchange at Prince William Parkway and University Blvd (FY2018-23) 7.7%

Potomac Yard Metrorail Station (FY2014, FY2015-16, FY2017) FY2014: 100.0%
FY2015-16: 100.0%

FY2017: 100.0%

Route 28 Widening: Godwin Drive to the Southern City Limits (FY2015-16) 26.0%

On April 23, 2021 contractor submitted the 100% Design plans and the revised noise wall analysis. Initial mill and overlay on existing 
pavement have started in May.

Construction completion is delayed by a year for both phases. Phase I: Consultant working on 90% Design Plans, expected by end of June, 
2021.

City of Manassas
Contract has been awarded and the pre-con meeting was held on May 4th. NTP date is May 18th. A ground-breaking ceremony was held 
on May 26, 2021.

City of Alexandria
All NVTA-funded tasks are completed, and NVTA funds have been fully reimbursed. Construction ongoing, anticipated to complete by 
March 2022.

As of May 30, 2021.
NVTA's Regional Fund Program FY2014 - FY2025 Upcoming Public Information Meeting(s):

1. Fairfax County - Frontier Drive Extension and Intersection Improvements, virtual public information meeting hosted by VDOT on May
17,2021, at 7:00 pm.
2. 

NOTE: For latest information on project events, please refer to the "Events and Meetings" section on our home page - 
https://thenovaauthority.org/
For full status information, please check NVTA web page on regional fund projects - https://thenovaauthority.org/funded-projects/

Substantive Status Updates (during March 2021 - April 2021)**
Updated Status

12th St. plans - The  100% design plan package was submitted to VDOT for review in Mach, 2021.

A Virtual Public Information Meeting (PIM) was held on May 17, 2021.

Prince William County

100% Design Plans have been submitted to VDOT.

Arlington County

Notice-to-proceed for the next phase is anticipated by mid-June 2021; Public Information Meetings are being scheduled for June 15,16.

Fairfax County

Transitway Extension: consultant submitted the final structural and electrical design for the stations.

VDOT Central Office has granted Notice to Proceed (NTP) in April 2021 in the ROW process for full parcel acquisitions.

The 60% ROW Design Plans were submitted for review to VDOT April 9, 2021. Utility designations have been completed. Phase II 
construction IFB was advertised on 4/19/2021. Bids are due on 6/2/2021. 

Loudoun County

County has received FTA categorical exclusion in March 2021; so NEPA process is complete. Project team will be presenting the project 
to the County’s Transportation Commission in July, 2021.

A virtual Public Information Meeting was held on April 29, 2021. Staff is expected to seek Design Endorsement from the Board of 
Supervisors at an upcoming Board Meeting on 7/6/21.

The Prince William BOCS Public Hearing for design was held on February 2, 2021, and design was approved. Final plans are under review 
by VDOT.

The design-build RFP was released in March, 2021; bids were received from 3 short-listed firms in May.
West Segment: Design is 100% complete; East Segment: ANCSE-DAR MOA has been signed by all parties.

**Substantive changes: SPA appendices A/B, Project administration, Start/completion of phases, Groundbreaking/ribbon-cutting ceremonies, Public information meetings, Major engineering progress. 



NVTA Funding Program Project Status
Summary Report

Construct Interchange at Route 15 Bypass and Battlefield Parkway (FY208-23) 0.0%The contract has been executed and Notice to Proceed was issued to the design consultant on 5/13/21. A kickoff meeting was held on 
May 25, 2021.

Town of Leesburg

**Substantive changes: SPA appendices A/B, Project administration, Start/completion of phases, Groundbreaking/ribbon-cutting ceremonies, Public information meetings, Major engineering progress. 


	Table 1

